CITY OF BUCHANAN - Resolution 2025.01/02

County of Berrien

Resolution Accepting the FDCVT Grant

Minutes of the regular meeting of the City Commission of the City of Buchanan, County of Berrien, State of Michigan, (the "Municipality"), held on January 13th, 2025.

Present: Members: Click or tap here to enter text.

Absent: Members: Click or tap here to enter text.

Member Click or tap here to enter text. offered and moved the adoption of the following resolution, seconded by Member Click or tap here to enter text..

Whereas the State of Michigan Department of Treasury has given preliminary notice of its intent to award a Financially Distressed Cities, Villages, and Townships (FDCVT) grant in the amount of up to \$120,000.00 toward reimbursement of expenditures required to implement the project entitled Public Safety and Public Works Improvements, and

Whereas the State of Michigan requires each municipality's governing body to adopt a resolution authorizing participation in the proposed project prior to finalizing the award of grants from the State of Michigan's FDCVT grant program,

Now, therefore, be it resolved that the City Commission of the City of Buchanan hereby authorizes participation in the project entitled Public Saftey and Public Works Improvements.

Yeas: Members Click or tap here to enter text.

Nays: Members Click or tap here to enter text.

Resolution declared adopted.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of the resolution adopted by the City Commission of the City of Buchanan, County of Berrien, said meeting was conducted and public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act, being 1976 Public Act 267, and that the minutes of said meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required by said Act.

Kalla Langston

City of Buchanan, Clerk

City of Buchanan, County of Berrien